
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

December 13, 2018 

Freeman Leonard Fry 
Agave Grill 
1051 Solana Avenue 
Ajo, AZ 85321 

RE: Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure 
Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 39695 
Agave Grill 

Dear Mr. Fry: 

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in 
reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been 
scheduled for Tuesday, January 8, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the 
following location: 

Pima County Administration Building 
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 
130 West Congress, 1st Floor 
Tucson,Arizona 85701 

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at 
(520)724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

Julie C taneda 
Clerk of the Board 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Julie Castaneda 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

Pima County Sheriff's Department 
Investigative Support Unit 

Alina Barcenas 
Administrative Support Specialist Senior 

December 6, 2018 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/ 
Restructure 

Attached is the application pf: 

Freeman Leonard Fry 
d.b.a. Agave Grill 
1051 Solana Avenue 
Ajo, AZ 85321 

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 39695 

SHERIFF'S REPORT DATE: 

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval? 
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When completed, please return to cob mail@pima.gov. 
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State of Arizona 

Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 

Number: 
Name: 
State: 

Issue Date: 

Original Issue Date: 

Location: 

Mailing Address: 

Phone: 

Alt. Phone: 

Email: 

Created 12/03/2018@ 10:56:55 AM 

Local Governing Body Report 

LICENSE 

12104510 

AGAVE GRILL 
Pending 

Type: 

Expiration Date: 

07/14/2017 

1051 SOLANA A VENUE 
AJO, AZ 85321 
USA 
1051 SOLANA AVENUE 
AJO, AZ 85321 
USA 
(520)387-4235 

(602)359-1688 

EALEGRl A3 I 3@GMAJL.COM 

Currently, this license has pending applications. 

Name: 

Gender: 

AGENT 

FREEMAN LEONARD FRY 
Male 

Correspondence Address: 1051 SOLANA A VENUE 
AJO, AZ 85321 
USA 

Phone: (602)359-1688 

Alt. Phone: 
Email: 

Name: 

Contact Name: 
Type: 

FREEMANLFRY 46@GMAIL.COM 

OWNER 

AGAVE GRILLE II LLC 
FREEMAN fRY 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

012 RESTAURANT 

09/30/2019 

AZ CC File Number: L21558191 Slate oflncorporation: AZ 
Incorporation Date: 02/13/2017 

Con·espondence Address: 1051 SOLANA A VENUE 
AJO, AZ 85321 
USA 

Phone: (602)359-1688 

Alt. Phone: 

Email: EALEGR1A313@GMAILCOM 

Officers I Stockholders 
Name: Title: 

Page 1 of2 

% Interest: 

fc: 
u."· \ .... ! 



e 
FREEMAN LEONARD FRY 
ERIC PAUL ALEGRIA 

e 
Member, Stockholder 

Member, Stockholder 

Name: 

AGAVE GRILLE II LLC - Member, Stockholder 
FREEMAN LEONARD FRY 

Gender: 

Correspondence Address: 

Phone: 

Alt. Phone: 
Email: 

Male 

1051 SOLANA AVENUE 
A.JO, AZ 85321 
USA 
(602)359-1688 

FREEMANLFRY46@GMAIL.COM 

AGAVE GRILLE II LLC - Member, Stockholder 
Name: ERIC PAUL ALEGRIA 
Gender: Male 

Corrcspomlencc Address: 1051 SOLANA A VENUE 
AJO, AZ 85321 
USA 

Phone: (602)260-4999 

Alt. Phone: 

Email: 

Application Number: 

Application Type: 

Created Date: 

012 Restaurant 

EALEGRTA313(iDGMA1L.COM 

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

3969.5 
Acqui:.ition of Control 

12/03/2018 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

5 l.00 

49.00 

3) 1 luve you submitted questionnaires? Each person listed must submit a questionnaire and mail in a 
fingerprint card along with a $22. processing fee per card. 

4) Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the city or tmvn of which it is located? 

5) Does the Business location address have a street address for a City or Town but is actually in the 
boundaries of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation? 
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